The programs and the

fees in JD

BA Programs
Additional fees (in JD) required for the BA as the following:
Regular program |parallel program RO
Statement : ) program
in JD in JD :
in JD
Admission Fee .(pz.ud 15 30 30
once upon admission)
Nonrefundable collateral
fees (paid once upon 10 55 55
admission)
Placement test fee.s(pald 15 15 15
once upon admission)
Other / per semester 30 135 135
Computer fees / per 10 35 35
semester
roraL | Mtheradin 320 eon e 320 rponadmision
P P 170 (per semester)

Graduation Fee

52 52 52
Credit Hour Fees
The
The Regular .
International
program parallel program
. . . Program
. In Jordanian | In Jordanian Dinars .
The minimum Dinars In Jordanian
The Faculty /required result Dinars
. The price of a | The price of a
major / general The price of a one one credit one credit The price of a
secondary credit hour/Jordanian hour/Jordanianhour/Jordanian|  one credit
students with students with a|students with a hour/non
Jordanian general Jordanian |non-Jordanian Jordanian
secondary general general students
secondary secondary
Faculty of Science
Mathematics 65% 18 40 50 60
Physics 65% 18 40 50 60
Chemistry 65% 18 40 50 60
Biology 65% 18 40 50 60
Biotechnology 65% 40 40 50 60




Faculty of Arts

Arabic
language and
literature

65%

16

40

50

60

English
language and
literature

65%

16

60

70

80

Literature and
cultural
studies in
English

65%

30

40

50

60

International
relations and
strategic
studies

65%

30

50

60

70

Faculty of Business

Economics

65%

16

40

60

70

Accounting

65%

16

60

70

920

Business
management

65%

16

60

70

80

Banking and
financial
sciences

65%

16

60

70

80

Financial
economics

65%

20

40

60

70

Risk
management
and insurance

65%

20

40

60

70

Management
information
systems

65%

20

60

70

80

Hotels
management

65%

20

40

50

60

Accounting
and
commercial
law

65%

20

60

70

80

Digital
Marketing

65%

40

60

60

100




Faculty of Educational Sciences

tizacslfg‘r’om 65% 16 40 50 60
fgﬁi‘gﬁ;’lgglcal 65% 30 40 50 60
gztclel‘;‘rlca“on 65% 25 40 50 60
Faculty of Engineering
Srgﬁleering 80% 40 90 100 120
Zﬁ;ﬁ:ﬁfﬁé 80% 40 70 90 110
i‘;‘;‘fﬁg@lgﬂg 0% 40 70 90 110
Sggelg?}ng 80% 40 75 90 110
hff;ﬁg;ﬁgs 80% 40 70 90 110
?;;nr::r‘};‘g‘l 80% 40 75 90 110
Srfgrfe“etg;g 80% 40 75 90 100
Architecture 80% 50 90 100 120
Faculty of Applied Medical Sciences
Medical
laboratory 70% 30 60 70 80
sciences
Clinical
nutrition and 70% 30 55 70 80
dietetics
Occupational o
therapy 70% 30 55 70 80
Physiotherapy 70% 30 55 70 80
Medical and
radiological 70% 30 55 70 80
imaging
College of Physical Education and Sports Sciences
Sports o
rehabilitation 65% 20 50 60 70




Physical
Education and

and training

65% 20 40 50 60
Sports
Sciences
Sports
management 65% 20 40 50 60

Queen Rania College of Tourism and Heritage

Tourism
management

65%

15

40 50 60

Preserving
monuments
science

65%

15

40 50 60

Department of
heritage and
museums

65%

15

40 50 60

Prince Hussein bin Abdullah IT Colleg

e for Information Technology

Computer
science and its
applications

65%

45

70 80 90

Computer
information
systems

65%

45

70 80 90

Software
Engineering

65%

45

75 80 90

Business
Information
Technology

65%

60

80 85 95

Cyber security

65%

60

80 80 95

Data science
and artificial
intelligence

65%

60

80 80 95

Queen

Rania’s College for children

Early
childhood
education

65%

25

40 50 60

Special
education

65%

30

50 60 70

College of Natural Resources and the Environment




Geology and

Surgery

the 65% 18 40 50 60
environment
Land and
water 65% 18 40 50 60
management
Water and
Environmental 65% 18 40 50 60
Management
Dry lands
natural 65% 30 60 70 80
resources
Nursing college
Nursing 70% 20 60 70 80
SC1€Nnce
College of Human Medicine
Doctor of 85% 85 175 250 320
Medicine
College of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Pharmacy 80% 75 140 150 200
Faculty of Dentistry
Doctor of Oral
. 1Dt 85% 150 225 275 320




