The programs and the fees in JD BA Programs

Additional fees (in JD) required for the BA as the following:

Graduation Fee	52	52	52
TOTAL	80 (upon admission) 40 (per semester)	320 (upon admission) 170 (per semester)	320 (upon admission) 170 (per semester)
Computer fees / per semester	10	35	35
Other / per semester	30	135	135
Placement test fees(paid once upon admission)	15	15	15
Nonrefundable collateral fees (paid once upon admission)	10	55	55
Admission Fee (paid once upon admission)	15	80	80
Statement	Regular program in JD	parallel program in JD	International program in JD

Credit Hour Fees

The Faculty /	The minimum required result / general secondary	The Regular program In Jordanian Dinars	parallel program In Jordanian Dinars		The International Program In Jordanian Dinars	
major		The price of a one credit hour/Jordanian students with Jordanian general secondary	The price of a one credit hour/Jordanian students with a Jordanian general secondary		The price of a one credit hour/non Jordanian students	
Faculty of Science						
Mathematics	65%	18	40	50	60	
Physics	65%	18	40	50	60	
Chemistry	65%	18	40	50	60	
Biology	65%	18	40	50	60	
Biotechnology	65%	40	40	50	60	

Faculty of Arts					
Arabic		V			
language and	65%	16	40	50	60
literature					
English					
language and	65%	16	60	70	80
literature					
Literature and					
cultural	65%	30	40	50	60
studies in	0370	30	40	30	00
English					
International					
relations and	65%	30	50	60	70
strategic	0370	30	30	00	70
studies					
		Faculty of Bu	siness		
Economics	65%	16	40	60	70
Accounting	65%	16	60	70	90
Business	65%	16	60	70	80
management	0570	10 00	00	70	00
Banking and					
financial	65%	16	60	70	80
sciences					
Financial	65%	20	40	60	70
economics	0370	20		00	70
Risk					
management	65%	20	40	60	70
and insurance					
Management					
information	65%	20	60	70	80
systems					
Hotels	65%	20	40	50	60
management		20	τυ	30	00
Accounting					
and	65%	20	60	70	80
commercial	05/0	20	UU	/ •	OU
law					
Digital	65%	40	60	60	100
Marketing	05/0	τυ	O O	00	100

	Facu	lty of Education	onal Science	es es	
Classroom teacher	65%	16	40	50	60
Psychological	65%	30	40	50	60
Art education	65%	25	40	50	60
teacher	ן	 	incoring		
Civil	_	Tacuity of Eng	meering		
engineering	80%	40	90	100	120
Mechanical engineering	80%	40	70	90	110
Industrial engineering	80%	40	70	90	110
Electrical engineering	80%	40	75	90	110
Mechatronics engineering	80%	40	70	90	110
Bio- medical engineering	80%	40	75	90	110
Computer engineering	80%	40	75	90	100
Architecture	80%	50	90	100	120
	Faculty	y of Applied M	ledical Scier	ices	
Medical laboratory sciences	70%	30	60	70	80
Clinical nutrition and dietetics	70%	30	55	70	80
Occupational therapy	70%	30	55	70	80
Physiotherapy	70%	30	55	70	80
Medical and radiological imaging	70%	30	55	70	80
C	ollege of Phy	ysical Educatio	on and Spor	ts Sciences	
Sports rehabilitation	65%	20	50	60	70

Physical Education and Sports	65%	20	40	50	60	
Sciences						
Sports	C = 0 /		4.0			
management	65%	20	40	50	60	
and training		~				
	Queen Rania	a College of Tou	ırism and	Heritage		
Tourism	65%	15	40	50	60	
management	0570	13	40	30	00	
Preserving						
monuments	65%	15	40	50	60	
science						
Department of						
heritage and	65%	15	40	50	60	
museums						
Prince Hu	ussein bin Abo	dullah II Colleg	e for Infor	mation Ted	chnology	
Computer					8,	
science and its	65%	45	70	80	90	
applications			_			
Computer						
information	65%	45	70	80	90	
systems	32 / 3		, ,			
Software						
Engineering	65%	45	75	80	90	
Business						
Information	65%	60	80	85	95	
Technology	0370	00	00	0.5		
recimology	(50/	70	00	00	0.7	
Cyber security	65%	60	80	80	95	
Data science						
and artificial	65%	60	80	80	95	
intelligence						
Queen Rania's College for children						
Early						
childhood	65%	25	40	50	60	
education						
Special			_		_	
education	65%	30	50	60	70	
	College of Natural Resources and the Environment					
Conege of Matural Nesources and the Environment						

Goology and							
Geology and	<i>(50/</i>	10	40	50	(0		
the	65%	18	40	50	60		
environment							
Land and				_			
water	65%	18	40	50	60		
management							
Water and							
Environmental	65%	18	40	50	60		
Management							
Dry lands							
natural	65%	30	60	70	80		
resources				- 0			
		Nursing coll	ебе				
Nursing		runsing con					
science	70%	20	60	70	80		
SCIENCE	•	11 CTT	N# 1				
	College of Human Medicine						
Doctor of	85%	85	175	250	320		
Medicine	0570	0.5	175	250	320		
College of Pharmaceutical Sciences							
Pharmacy	80%	75	140	150	200		
Faculty of Dentistry							
Doctor of Oral		V					
and Dental							
Surgery	85%	150	225	275	320		
bargory							